WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
8

1.40%

0.00%

0.00%

4.48%

0.04%

0.00%

0.00%

5.93%

MIDPOINT

COST
RATE

(%)
9

5.07%

1.72%

0.00%

10.50%

3.78%

0.00%

8.40%

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
10

1.50%

0.03%

0.00%

4.93%

0.08%

0.00%

0.00%

6.55%

MIDPOINT

COST
RATE

(%)
9

4.87%

0.22%

0.00%

10.50%

2.13%

0.00%

8.36%

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
10

1.40%

0.00%

0.00%

4.95%

0.04%

0.00%

0.00%

6.40%

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

HIGH POINT

COST
RATE

(%)
11

5.07%

1.72%

0.00%

11.50%

3.78%

0.00%

9.01%

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
12

1.50%

0.03%

0.00%

5.40%

0.08%

0.00%

0.00%

7.02%

HIGH POINT

COST
RATE
(%)
11

4.87%

0.22%

0.00%

11.50%

2.13%

0.00%

8.98%

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
12

1.40%

0.00%

0.00%

5.42%

0.04%

0.00%

0.00%

6.87%

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS

FEBRUARY, 2013

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 2 OF 2

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
_1 ___ 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 6,194,594,923 $ (0) $ 6,194,594,923 29.68% 5.07% 1.50% 5.07% 1.50% 5.07% 1.50%

SHORT TERM DEBT 419,062,168 0 419,062,168 2.01% 1.72% 0.03% 1.72% 0.03% 1.72% 0.03%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 9,804,922,555 (0) 9,804,922,555 46.98% 9.50% 4.46% 10.50% 4.93% 11.50% 5.40%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 429,461 ,220 (0) 429,461,220 2.06% 3.78% 0.08% 3.78% 0.08% 3.78% 0.08%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 4,019,458,972 0 4,019,458,972 19.26% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 1,625,009 (0) 1,625,009 0.01% 7.78% 0.00% 8.40% 0.00% 9.01% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 20,869,124,847 $ (0) $ 20,869,124,847 100.00% 6.08% 6.55% 7.02%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
_1 ___ 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 6,654,106,929 $ 0 $ 6,654,106,929 28.84% 4.87% 1.40% 4.87% 1.40% 4.87% 1.40%

SHORT TERM DEBT 466,529,006 (0) 466,529,006 2.02% 0.22% 0.00% 0.22% 0.00% 0.22% 0.00%

PREFERRED STOCK - - 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 10,875,384,168 0 10,875,384,168 47.14% 9.50% 4.48% 10.50% 4.95% 11.50% 5.42%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 432,975,942 (0) 432,975,942 1.88% 2.13% 0.04% 2.13% 0.04% 2.13% 0.04%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 4,641,189,790 (0) 4,641,189,790 20.12% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 0.00% 7.74% 0.00% 8.36% 0.00% 8.98% 0.00%

TOTAL $ . 23,070,185,836 $ (0) $ ~0,185,836 100.00% 5.93% 6.40% 6.87%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES $
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL $

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC $

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

B. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES $
ALLOWANCE FOR EQUITY FUNDS USED DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL $

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC $